PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daimler AG	12/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plastal GmbH
Street Address:	Jahnstrasse 18
City:	Weissenburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-91781

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6129384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: afield@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106486.44206US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary R. Edwards

Total Attachments: 1

source=6129384assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 613

PATENT REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the 01. DAY of December 2009.

Whereas **Daimler AG** having its principal place of business at Mercedesstraße 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany is the owner of the following United States patent application/s:

Country Numbers (6,129,384)

Whereas, Plastal GmbH, having its principal place of business at Jahnstrasse 18, D-91781 Weißenburg/Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the patent application/s identified above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, divisions and continuations of the above-identified patent applications;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daimler AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of **December 1, 2009**, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Plastal GmbH** entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the said patent application/s listed above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, continuations and divisions of said patent applications, said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by **Plastal GmbH** for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications listed above will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by **Daimler AG** had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said patents listed above and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.

SIGNED THIS 01. DAY OF December 2009

Signature:		llastall bey	
		Х	Signatur
Full name of signatory:	i. V. Thoms	i. V. Mantwill-Beyer	
Designation:	Authorized representative/s		

PATENT REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0760